AD581-40



Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	01	-25-2006				hington, D.C. 20231	
Form PTO-1595				Т	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)			(1881		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK O		
To the honorable Commissioner of	10	03164 <u>61</u> 6	d the atta	ched original	document or co	opy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):						
Giancarlo SIMONTACCHI		Name:	GEICO	S.p.A.			
		Street Address:	Via Cornaggia 58				
		Street Address:					
	ļ	City:	Cinisello Balsamo MI				
		State/Country:	Italy		Postal Code:	20092	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	Additional name(s) and add	resses attach	hed? Yes	No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment		☐ Change of Nar	ne				
☐ Security Agreement		Other:					
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	12192	005			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number((s):	10/56	42	81		***	
Assignment is being filed together with n	ew applic	•			lication is:	12192005	
Application has been filed already and th	e applica	ation filing date is:					
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Issued Patent Number(s):					
Addit	tional num	nbers attached? Dy	es 📕	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections this matter should be mailed:	nce		al number of s and patent		1		
CUSTOMER NUMBER	00136	-or-	7. Tota	al Fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			E n	closed			
400 Seventh Street	_	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are					
Washington, D.C. 200 Tel. 202-638-66	authorized to be charged to Deposit						
1 et. 202-030-00	00		Ac	count No. 0) 6-1358 .		
Attorney Docket Number: P71016US0							
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPA	CE				
8. Statement and Signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t copy of the original document.	he forego	oing information is tr	ue and d	correct and a	any attached o	copy is a true	

JCH 103-2/02

John C. Holman

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

22,769

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

11 January 2006

	UI	NITED S	TATES OF A	MERICA - AS	SSIGNM	ENT	
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) SI	MONTACCHI,	Giancarlo			
	;	(2)	***************************************			••••••	
		(3)			,		
			In consideration id to each of the u	of the sum of one dol	llar (\$1.00), pt and suffic	, and other good and va ciency of which are here	aluable considerations
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4) GE	ICO S.p.A.				
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5) of	Via Corr	aggia 58, 200	092 Cin	isello Balsam	o MI, Italy
(6)	Innet Local Entity and State or	(6) a		ion			
(-)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(he	reinafter designa		the entire ri	ight, title and interest fo	r the United States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as <u>Title</u> , Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7) "[evice for			hrough pipeli	nes"
	, s. s. g., . pp., . s.,		which the under			application for patent is	n the United States of
(8)	Insert Date of signing of	(8) Sa	id application hav	ving been executed/ fil	led on De	cember 19, 20	05 (and assigned
(9)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known						And assigned
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to a	vecute all n	nare nacassani	n connection with this	annlication	and any continuing or	divisional applications
thereof	 The undersigned agree(s) to e and also to execute separate assi 						
alereor	The undersigned agree(s) to	=		• •	-	•	•
	ion or any continuing or divisional a with such interference.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		-	•	
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all p	apers and docun	nents and perform any	y act which	may be necessary in o	connection with claims
or provis	sions of the International Union fo	r Protection	of Industrial Prop	erty or similar agreen	ments.		
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to p	perform all a	ffirmative acts wh	ich may be necessar	ry to obtain	a grant of a valid Unite	ed States patent in the
name of	f the Assignee.						
	5) The undersigned hereby auth	orize(s) and	request(s) the C	ommissioner of Pater	nts and Tra	demarks to issue any a	and all Letters Patents
interest,	nited States resulting from this ap and hereby covenants that he has not execute any agreement in cor	(they have)	full right to conve	divisional applications y the entire interest he	is thereof to erein assigr	the said Assignee, as ned, and that he has (th	Assignee of the entire ey have) not executed,
	6) Assignor hereby further assign	ns to Assigne	e all claims and	auses of action for inf	fringement :	of the patent rights assi	igned herein, including
	to sue for, and collect damages to witness whereof, executed by the					∌ (s).	
D.44	D		0.714017814		. , -		G. C. G (SEAL)
Date _	December 19, 2005 Nar	me of Invent	or SIMONTAC		10		(SEAL)
				typed name	1	signature	`
Date	Nar	me of Invent	or		1		(SEAL)
				typed name		signature	(02, 12)
				•	•	•	
Date _	Nar	me of Invent	or				(SEAL)
				typed name		signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	This assignment should preferab						omestically signed. If
not, the	the execution by the inventor(s)	should be w	itnessed by at le	ast two witnesses who	o sign here	:	
	ditional inventor's names and		Witness	Morris	1.	Tell	
on	a separate sheet.			11, 12	1		
			Witness	111/0	\sim l \sim		
					V	,	
			= :	EY BY ASSIGNEE			
	The undersigned hereby grant(s)						
power to	Customer No. 000136) power of al pinsert in this assignment any furth and Trademark Office for recordati	her identifica	ition which may b	instructions from our e necessary or desira	agent or ou able in order	rselves to prosecute the rule	nis application, and the es of the United States
		=				- (b)	
-	December 19, 2005 C	hairman	ARABNIA,	Alì Reza		The vi	(SEAL)

typed name

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

date

RECORDED: 01/11/2006

title of person

PATENT

REEL: 017488 FRAME: 0604